OP \$165.00 14032

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the (delete) assignment that was recorded inadvertenly as per the attached declaration previously recorded on Reel 002769 Frame 0056. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the (confimration not applicable to instant case).

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
S4 LLC		112/11/2003	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	S4 LLC
Street Address:	155 Avenue of the Americas
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1403215	BRITISH KNIGHTS
Registration Number:	1324699	BRITISH KNIGHTS
Registration Number:	1656334	ВК
Registration Number:	1849944	ВК
Registration Number:	1405050	ВК
Registration Number:	2014795	ВК

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)575-0671

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-790-9200

Email: trademark@cll.com

Correspondent Name: Sujata Chaudhri

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003546 FRAME: 0058

900077382

Address Line 2: Cowan, Liebow	1133 Avenue of the Americas Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. New York, NEW YORK 10036	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25890.003/SZC/GTA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sujata Chaudhri	
Signature:	/Sujata Chaudhri/	
Date:	05/21/2007	

Total Attachments: 6

source=25890.ASSIGNMENT.DECLARATION#page2.tif source=25890.ORIGINAL.ASSIGMENT.REEL.FRAME.27569.0056#page1.tif source=25890.ORIGINAL.ASSIGMENT.REEL.FRAME.27569.0056#page2.tif source=25890.ORIGINAL.ASSIGMENT.REEL.FRAME.27569.0056#page3.tif source=25890.ORIGINAL.ASSIGMENT.REEL.FRAME.27569.0056#page4.tif

source=25890.ASSIGNMENT.DECLARATION#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003546 FRAME: 0059

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
British Knights International, Inc.		12/11/2003	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	S4 LLC
Street Address:	155 Avenue of the Americas
Internal Address:	9th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10013
Entity Type:	COMPANY: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1849944	вк
Registration Number:	2014795	вк
Registration Number:	1656334	вк
Registration Number:	1405050	вк
Registration Number:	1938842	BK RODS
Registration Number:	1324699	BRITISH KNIGHTS
Registration Number:	1403215	BRITISH KNIGHTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(203)327-1096

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

203 324 6155

Email:

dd@ssjr.com

Correspondent Name:

Arlana S. Cohen

Address Line 1:

986 Bedford Street

Address Line 2:

St. Onge et al.

TRADEMARK

REEL: OUTRADEMARK: 0056

900003908

REEL: 003546 FRAME: 0060

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03888-A0002A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danielle Dominici
Total Attachments: 2 source=Page 1 Assignment to S4 LLC#page1.tif source=Page 2 Assignment to S4 LLC#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002769EFWARK: 0057

REEL: 003546 FRAME: 0061

<u>Assianment</u>

WHEREAS, British Knights International, Inc., a consoration of the State of New York, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) has adopted and owns the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, S4 LLC, a New York limited liability company, having offices at 155 Avenue of the Americas, 9th Floor; New York; NY, 10013 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) acquired all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks as set forth hereinabove as of June 1, 2002;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, as of June 1, 2002, receipt of which is confirmed. ASSIGNOR assigned, granted, transferred and otherwise conveyed to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, including but not limited to all of ASSIGNOR's common law rights and registrations pentaining thereto, as well as all of the good will of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto confirm that such transfer and conveyance took place as of June 1, 2002 and was effective as of that date.

British Knights International, Inc. By Name Its	Dated this day o	of, 2003
S4 LLC By Name Its	Dated this day o	JENNIFER S. DEASON NOTARY PUDITIC, STATE OF NEW YORK REGISTRATION #01 DE6033386 Qualified in New York County
NOTONY SS-NOWYONE JUNIOUS D Received 12-11-03 10:23am From-2033271083	ellon Decrimbe	W 11, 2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002749EWARK: 0058
REEL: 003546 FRAME: 0062

Assignment to 54 LLC - Schedule A

DESIGN TISH KNIGHTS B DESIGN TISH KNIGHTS	4/22/1986 1/28/1986 4/22/1986 1/28/1986	56:5414 56:1138		
& DESIGN	4/22/1986	561138	9/11/1987	TMA331731
	1/28/1986			
TIEH KNIGHTS		556414	1/13/1989	TMA348911
1101,1220			- I	 -
	70/18/1990	74/107,419	8/16/1994	1849944
,·		74/608,122	11/12/1996	2014795
IN DOUBLE		7-/107.418	9/10/1891	1655334
& DESIGN		5 7 V570,061	8/12/1986	1405050
		}	11/28/1695	1938842
			T —	5 13 <u>24889 _</u>
ITISH KNIGHTS				
		TISH KNIGHTS 1/3/198	TISH KNIGHTS 1/3/1984 7 1/458,503	3/42/198

TOTAL P.03

Received 12-11-03 10:23am

From-2033271093

T0-3551

Pags 03

RECORDED: 12/24/2003 RECORDED: 05/21/2007 TRADEMARK
REEL: 00R769EHRARE: 0059
REEL: 003546 FRAME: 0063